06/03/2011

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)



Docket No.. 1221-00001

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009)	Patent and Trademark Office
POSA/REVO6 () 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*** ·** _ Y
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CoraNet Solutions, LLC	Li manio ana addisso si resembly party (res).
, in the second	Name: CoraNet Solutions, Inc.
	Address: 5231 Massachusetts Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 5/29/2009	
	City: Bethesda
	State/Prov.: Maryland
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: United States ZIP. 20816
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,328,276
	Received
	Received W JUN 3 2011
	5th Fucr
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 36,645	
Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
2701 Cambridge Ct.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 410	☑ Enclosed
City: Auburn Hills	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Michigan	8. Payment Information
Country: United States ZIP: 48326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 364-2100	06/03/29/14/8HILDINS 00/000034 7328276
Fax Number: (248) 364-2200	b. Deposit Accounts Missimber 04-1131 49.00 0P
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael T. Raggio
9. Signature:	
/ buchow / . Norgera	May 31, 2011
// Signature	Date
Michael T. Raggio	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

CoraNet Solutions, LLC a District of Columbia Limited Liability Company

[hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at 4545 - 28th

Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20008, U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 7,328,276

Canadian Patent No. 2,432,141

Chinese Patent No. ZL01820786.3

[hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS"]

and whereas,

CoraNet Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation [hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"], having a place of business at 5231 Massachusetts Avenue, Bethesda,

Maryland 20816, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said PATENTS noted above;

and whereas,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the

ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to

said PATENTS for the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, to the

inventions described in said PATENTS, including all reissues and reexaminations of said

PATENTS, and including all rights for past infringements of said PATENTS, and all

rights for recovery with respect to any infringements of said PATENTS, with the rights

and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of

1

PATENT

REEL: 026450 FRAME: 0236

which said PATENTS are granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said PATENTS for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 06/03/2011

Printed Name: Corazon Alisuage
Title: President & CEO

Date: Noy 29, 2009